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i H.B. NO. 2249
ABILL FOR AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE THIRTY-SEVENTH REPRESENTATIVE

DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue
general obligation bonds in the sum of $11,186,600, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, for fiscal year 2006-2007, for the
following capital improvements in the thirty-seventh
representative district:

1. Schools
A. Kanoelani Elementary School
Installation of air conditioning
of 7 classrooms in P Building and

the administration building.

Equipment -~ $ 88,000
Installation 88,000
Total $176,000

B. Mililani Uka Elementary School

Installation of air conditioning
for a portion of the

administration building.
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- H.B.

Equipment
Installation
Materials
Total
C. Mililani High School
Additional construction money for
10-classroom building.
Construction
Equipment and appurtenances
Total
Purchase of new phone system.
D. Mililani Middle School
Design and construction of covered
playcourts.
Design
Construction
Total
Design and construction of covered
bus stop and benches.
Design
Construction

Total
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$ 26,400
19,800
4,400

$ 50,600

$1,200,000
300,000
$1,500,000

$80,000

$ 1,000

2,199,000

$2,200,000

$10,000
75,000

$85,000
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E. Kipapa Elementary School

Plans, design, aﬁd construction to
update school's electrical system.

Plans

Design

Construction

Total

Plans, design, and construction of
parking lot.

Plans

Design

Construction

Total
F. Mililani Waena Elementary School

Design and construction of
renovation of pod-type classrooms
to be converted into four single
classrooms.

Design

Construction

Total
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$ 1,000
1,000
1,198,000

$1,200,000

$ 1,000
1,000
2,498,000

$2,500,000

$ 60,000
510,000

$570,000
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H.B. NO.n-4q

Design and construction of
ventilation system for food
preparation area.
Design
Construction
Total
Pearl City High School
Connect auditorium to school water
source.
Study
Plans
Design
Construction
Total
Mililani Ike Elementary School
Procurement and installation of 8
portable classrooms.
Design and construction of
portable restroom adjacent to

portable classrooms.
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$ 30,000
145,000

$175,000

$ 30,000
20,000
30,000

250,000

$330,000

$1,920,000
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H.B. NO. 1149

Design $ 50,000
Construction 350,000
Total $400,000

SECTION 2. The appropriations made for the capital
improvement projects authorized in this Act, shall not lapse at
the end of the fiscal biennium for which the appropriation is
made; provided that all appropriations which are unencumbered as
of June 30, 2008, shall lapse as of that date.

SECTION 3. The sum appropriated for the capital
improvement projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by
the department of accounting and general services for the
purposes of this Act.

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2006.
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Report Title: :
CIP; 37th Representative District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects in the 37th
representative district.
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