A BILL FOR AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE THIRTY-SEVENTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECT	ION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue	Э
2	general o	bligation bonds in the sum of \$11,186,600, or so much	
3	thereof a	s may be necessary, for fiscal year 2006-2007, for the	Э
4	following capital improvements in the thirty-seventh		
5	represent	ative district:	
6	1. Scho	pols	
7	Α.	Kanoelani Elementary School	
8		Installation of air conditioning	
9		of 7 classrooms in P Building and	
10		the administration building.	
11		Equipment \$ 88,0	000
12		Installation 88,0	<u>000</u>
13		Total \$176,0	000
14	В.	Mililani Uka Elementary School	
15		Installation of air conditioning	
16		for a portion of the	
17		administration building.	

1		Equipment	\$ 26,400
2		Installation	19,800
3		Materials	4,400
4		Total	\$ 50,600
5	C.	Mililani High School	
6		Additional construction money for	
7		10-classroom building.	
8		Construction	\$1,200,000
9		Equipment and appurtenances	300,000
10		Total	\$1,500,000
11		Purchase of new phone system.	\$80,000
12	D.	Mililani Middle School	
13		Design and construction of covered	
14		playcourts.	
15		Design	\$ 1,000
16		Construction	2,199,000
17		Total	\$2,200,000
18		Design and construction of covered	
19		bus stop and benches.	
20		Design	\$10,000
21		Construction	75,000
22		Total	\$85,000

1	Ε.	Kipapa Elementary School	
2		Plans, design, and construction to	
3		update school's electrical system.	
4		Plans	\$ 1,000
5		Design	1,000
6		Construction	1,198,000
7		Total	\$1,200,000
8		Plans, design, and construction of	
9		parking lot.	
10		Plans	\$ 1,000
11		Design	1,000
12		Construction	2,498,000
13		Total	\$2,500,000
14	F.	Mililani Waena Elementary School	
15		Design and construction of	
16		renovation of pod-type classrooms	
17		to be converted into four single	
18		classrooms.	
19		Design	\$ 60,000
20		Construction	510,000
21		Total	\$570 , 000

1		Design and construction of	
2		ventilation system for food	
3		preparation area.	
4		Design	\$ 30,000
5		Construction	145,000
6		Total	\$175,000
7	G.	Pearl City High School	
8		Connect auditorium to school water	
9		source.	
10		Study	\$ 30,000
11		Plans	20,000
12		Design	30,000
13		Construction	250,000
14		Total	\$330,000
15	Н.	Mililani Ike Elementary School	
16		Procurement and installation of 8	
17		portable classrooms.	\$1,920,000
18		Design and construction of	
19		portable restroom adjacent to	
20		portable classrooms.	

1	Design \$ 50,00) (
2	Construction 350,00) (
3	Total \$400,00) (
4	SECTION 2. The appropriations made for the capital	
5	improvement projects authorized in this Act, shall not lapse at	
6	the end of the fiscal biennium for which the appropriation is	
7	made; provided that all appropriations which are unencumbered as	3
8	of June 30, 2008, shall lapse as of that date.	
9	SECTION 3. The sum appropriated for the capital	
10	improvement projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by	7
11	the department of accounting and general services for the	
12	purposes of this Act.	
13	SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2006.	
14	O_{Λ}	
	INTRODUCED BY:	_
	mary B. Lee	
	JAN 2 3 2008	

482249

Report Title:

CIP; 37th Representative District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects in the 37th representative district.